Notice of Amended Meeting Schedule Monroe Township Planning Board

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, please be advised that the Planning Board of the Township of Monroe, Gloucester County, New Jersey, is amending their annual meeting schedule in the Annual Notice of Meetings in order to reschedule the Thursday, December 14, 2023 regular Planning Board meeting to Monday, December 4, 2023. The meeting will take place at the municipal building located at 125 Virginia Avenue, in the courtroom located on the first floor, and will begin at 6:30 p.m.

This change in the meeting date has been posted on the 2^{nd} floor bulletin board in Town Hall and posted on the Township website.

Ninette Orbaczewski
Administrative Clerk
Monroe Township Planning Board/Zoning Board
125 Virginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ 08094
856.728.9800 ext. 271
Email:norbaczewski@monroetownshipnj.org